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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Tirion Size Name
M37 (NGC2099) Aur 5.6 05h 52' 32° 32' 5 24'
Sh2276 Ori - 05h 48' 00° 59' 11 600'
M78 (NGC2068) Ori 8 05h 46' 00° 02' 11 8'
NGC2022 Ori 12 05h 42' 09° 04' 11 0.3'
NGC1961 Cam 11.1 05h 42' 69° 23' 1 2.3' x 1.5'
NGC2024 Ori - 05h 41' -01° 51' 11 30' Tank track nebula
NGC1999 Ori - 05h 36' -06° 42' 11 16'
M36 (NGC1960) Aur 6 05h 36' 34° 08' 5 12'
Cr70 Ori 0.4 05h 36' -00° 59' 11 150'
M43 (NGC1982) Ori 9 05h 35' -05° 15' 11 20' de Mairan's Nebula
NGC1980 Ori - 05h 35' -05° 53' 11 14'
M42 (NGC1976) Ori 4 05h 35' -05° 26' 11 66' Great Nebula In Orion/Trapezium
M1 (NGC1952) Tau 8.4 05h 34' 22° 00' 5 6' Crab Nebula
NGC1964 Lep 10.8 05h 33' -21° 57' 19 2.8' x 1.1'
NGC1931 Aur 11.3 05h 31' 34° 15' 5 3'
M38 (NGC1912) Aur 6.4 05h 28' 35° 50' 5 21'
NGC1907 Aur 8.2 05h 28' 35° 18' 5 7'
M79 (NGC1904) Lep 8 05h 24' -24° 33' 19 8.7'
NGC1857 Aur 7 05h 20' 39° 21' 5 6'
C31 (IC405) Aur - 05h 16' 34° 16' 5 30' Flaming Star Nebula
NGC1817 Tau 7.7 05h 12' 16° 42' 11 16'
NGC1788 Ori - 05h 06' -03° 21' 11 8'
J320 Ori 12.5 05h 05' 10° 41' 11 0.18' x 0.13'
NGC1664 Aur 7.6 04h 51' 43° 42' 5 18'
NGC1647 Tau 6.4 04h 45' 19° 04' 11 45'
C41 (Mel25) Tau 0.5 04h 27' 15° 59' 11 330' Hyades
NGC1545 Per 6.2 04h 20' 50° 15' 1 18'
NGC1528 Per 6.4 04h 15' 51° 13' 1 24'
NGC1535 Eri 10 04h 14' -12° 44' 11 0.7' Cleopatra’s Eye
NGC1513 Per 8.4 04h 09' 49° 31' 5 9'
NGC1502 Cam 5.7 04h 07' 62° 19' 1 8'
NGC1501 Cam 13 04h 06' 60° 55' 1 0.9' Camel’s Eye/Oyster Nebula
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
C2 (NGC40) Cep 11 00h 12' 72° 32' 0.6' Bowtie Nebula/Scarab Nebula
NGC129 Cas 6.5 00h 29' 60° 14' 21'
NGC136 Cas - 00h 31' 61° 32' 1'
King14 Cas 9 00h 31' 63° 10' 7'
NGC225 Cas 7 00h 43' 61° 46' 12'
C1 (NGC188) Cep 8.1 00h 44' 85° 20' 14'
NGC381 Cas 9 01h 08' 61° 34' 6'
NGC436 Cas 8.8 01h 15' 58° 48' 6'
C13 (NGC457) Cas 6.4 01h 19' 58° 20' 13' E.T. Cluster
C8 (NGC559) Cas 9.5 01h 29' 63° 17' 4' Ghost's Goblet
M103 (NGC581) Cas 7.4 01h 33' 60° 41' 6'
M76 (NGC650) Per 12 01h 42' 51° 34' 4.8' Butterfly Nebula/Little Dumbbell Nebula/Barbell Nebula/Cork Nebula
NGC651 Per 12 01h 42' 51° 35' - Butterfly Nebula/Little Dumbbell Nebula/Barbell Nebula/Cork Nebula
NGC637 Cas 8.2 01h 42' 63° 59' 4'
NGC654 Cas 6.5 01h 44' 61° 53' 5'
NGC659 Cas 7.9 01h 44' 60° 41' 5'
C10 (NGC663) Cas 7.1 01h 45' 61° 14' 16' Horseshoe Cluster
Stock2 Cas 4 02h 15' 59° 16' 60'
C14 (NGC869) Per 4 02h 18' 57° 09' 30' Double Cluster, H Persei
NGC884 Per 4 02h 22' 57° 06' 30' Double Cluster, X Persei
Mel15 Cas 7 02h 32' 61° 26' 21'
Maffei1 Cas 14 02h 36' 59° 39' 5' x 3'
NGC1027 Cas 6.7 02h 42' 61° 32' 20'
C5 (IC342) Cam 9 03h 46' 68° 06' 17.8'
NGC1444 Per 6.6 03h 49' 52° 40' 4'
NGC1501 Cam 13 04h 06' 60° 55' 0.9' Camel’s Eye/Oyster Nebula
NGC1502 Cam 5.7 04h 07' 62° 19' 8'
NGC1528 Per 6.4 04h 15' 51° 13' 24'
NGC1545 Per 6.2 04h 20' 50° 15' 18'
NGC1961 Cam 11.1 05h 42' 69° 23' 2.3' x 1.5'
C7 (NGC2403) Cam 8.4 07h 36' 65° 36' 10.9' x 6.2'
PK164+31.1 Lyn 14 07h 57' 53° 25' 6.67' Jones-Emberson 1
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
NGC1513 Per 8.4 04h 09' 49° 31' 9'
NGC1664 Aur 7.6 04h 51' 43° 42' 18'
C31 (IC405) Aur - 05h 16' 34° 16' 30' Flaming Star Nebula
NGC1857 Aur 7 05h 20' 39° 21' 6'
NGC1907 Aur 8.2 05h 28' 35° 18' 7'
M38 (NGC1912) Aur 6.4 05h 28' 35° 50' 21'
NGC1931 Aur 11.3 05h 31' 34° 15' 3'
M1 (NGC1952) Tau 8.4 05h 34' 22° 00' 6' Crab Nebula
M36 (NGC1960) Aur 6 05h 36' 34° 08' 12'
M37 (NGC2099) Aur 5.6 05h 52' 32° 32' 24'
NGC2129 Gem 6.7 06h 01' 23° 17' 7'
NGC2126 Aur 10 06h 03' 49° 54' 6'
NGC2158 Gem 8.6 06h 07' 24° 05' 5'
M35 (NGC2168) Gem 5.1 06h 08' 24° 20' 28'
NGC2266 Gem 10 06h 43' 26° 58' 7'
NGC2281 Aur 5.4 06h 49' 41° 04' 15'
NGC2372 Gem - 07h 25' 29° 29' - The Peanut Nebula/Double Bubble Nebula
NGC2371 Gem 13 07h 25' 29° 28' 0.9' The Peanut Nebula/Double Bubble Nebula
C39 (NGC2392) Gem 10 07h 29' 20° 54' 0.7' Eskimo Nebula/Clown Face Nebula
C25 (NGC2419) Lyn 10.4 07h 38' 38° 52' 4.1' Intergalactic Tramp
NGC2420 Gem 8.3 07h 38' 21° 34' 10'
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
NGC1407 Eri 9.8 03h 40' -18° 34' 2.3' x 2.1'
NGC1535 Eri 10 04h 14' -12° 44' 0.7' Cleopatra’s Eye
C41 (Mel25) Tau 0.5 04h 27' 15° 59' 330' Hyades
NGC1647 Tau 6.4 04h 45' 19° 04' 45'
J320 Ori 12.5 05h 05' 10° 41' 0.18' x 0.13'
NGC1788 Ori - 05h 06' -03° 21' 8'
NGC1817 Tau 7.7 05h 12' 16° 42' 16'
NGC1980 Ori - 05h 35' -05° 53' 14'
M42 (NGC1976) Ori 4 05h 35' -05° 26' 66' Great Nebula In Orion/Trapezium
M43 (NGC1982) Ori 9 05h 35' -05° 15' 20' de Mairan's Nebula
Cr70 Ori 0.4 05h 36' -00° 59' 150'
NGC1999 Ori - 05h 36' -06° 42' 16'
NGC2024 Ori - 05h 41' -01° 51' 30' Tank track nebula
NGC2022 Ori 12 05h 42' 09° 04' 0.3'
M78 (NGC2068) Ori 8 05h 46' 00° 02' 8'
Sh2276 Ori - 05h 48' 00° 59' 600'
Abell12 Ori 13.9 06h 02' 09° 38' 0.62'
NGC2169 Ori 5.9 06h 08' 13° 56' 7'
NGC2185 Mon - 06h 11' -06° 12' 3'
NGC2186 Ori 8.7 06h 12' 05° 26' 4'
NGC2194 Ori 8.5 06h 13' 12° 47' 10'
NGC2204 CMa 8.6 06h 15' -18° 38' 13'
NGC2215 Mon 8.4 06h 21' -07° 17' 11'
J900 Gem 12.4 06h 25' 17° 47' 0.2' x 0.17'
NGC2232 Mon 3.9 06h 26' -04° 44' 30'
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Seen? ID Type Con Mag RA Dec Size Name
C73 (NGC1851) Col 7.3 05h 14' -40° 02' 11'
M79 (NGC1904) Lep 8 05h 24' -24° 33' 8.7'
NGC1964 Lep 10.8 05h 33' -21° 57' 2.8' x 1.1'
M41 (NGC2287) CMa 4.5 06h 46' -20° 43' 38'
NGC2354 CMa 6.5 07h 14' -25° 43' 20'
C64 (NGC2362) CMa 4.1 07h 18' -24° 57' 8' Tau CMa Cluster
Cr140 CMa 4 07h 23' -32° 12' 42' Tuft in the Tail of the Dog
NGC2421 Pup 8.3 07h 36' -20° 37' 10'
M93 (NGC2447) Pup 6.2 07h 44' -23° 51' 22'
C71 (NGC2477) Pup 5.8 07h 52' -38° 32' 27'
NGC2482 Pup 7.3 07h 54' -24° 18' 12'
NGC2489 Pup 7.9 07h 56' -30° 03' 8'
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